

ö

SLP(C)No. 9649 OF 1999

ITEM No.1A
(Judgment)

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. No.2866/20001 arising from
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9649/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/1998 in CR 380/98
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHARI LAL (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(Heard by Hon'ble Mohapatra and Shivaraj V. Patil, JJ).

Date : 18/04/2001 This Petition was called on for Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.P. Mohapatra pronounced the
judgment of the Court today.

Leave granted. Appeal is allowed in terms of the
signed judgment. There shall be no order as to costs.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file