

C.A.No. 2866 OF 2001

ITEM No.38

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2866/2001

MANOJ KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHARI LAL (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 24/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard Ms.Suruchi Aggarwal, advocate appearing for
the legal representatives of the deceased respondent who
was the landlord. The amount which was deposited in
this Court in pursuance of the order dated 11.7.2000
shall be paid to the respondents.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.