

X
C.A.No. 2866 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Con.Petn.(C)301/2001 In

Civil Appeal No.2866/2001

MANOJ KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHARI LAL (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal,adv.

For Respondent (s)

Dr.(Ms.) Vipin Gupta,adv.
Mr. J.K.Chawla,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Ms. Vipin Gupta, advocate submits that she has instructions to appear for the respondent and undertakes to file vakalatnama in course of the day. She prays for three weeks' time to file affidavit for the respondent. The prayer is granted. List after four weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master