

t  
C.A.No. 2866 OF 2001

ITEM No.26&36

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cont.Pet(C)301/2001 In  
Civil Appeal No.2866/2001

Bihari Lal(D) by Lrs.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Manoj Kumar (s)

Respondent

WITH  
IA Nos.4-5 in CA No.2866/01  
(For withdrawal of amount and modification of order dated 24.8.01)

Date : 09/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal,adv.  
in Con.301&RR in  
IAs.4-5:

For petr.in Ms. Rachana Srivastava,adv.  
IAs.4-5:

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Sakesh Kumar,adv.  
Mr. Rameshwer P. Goyal,adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Contempt petition is disposed of in terms of the  
signed order placed on the file.

I.A.No.4 is dismissed as withdrawn in view of the  
order passed on 24.8.2001.

I.A.No.5 is dismissed.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa) (S.Malkani)  
Court Master Court Master  
Signed order is placed on the file.

.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 301 OF 2001@@  
CC

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2866 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Bihari Lal (D) by Lrs. ...Appellant

Vs.

Manoj Kumar ...Respondent

ORDER@@  
CCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
The demand draft which is stated to have been filed in the Registry by the respondent shall be encashed and the amount paid to the applicant herein within four weeks. It is not disputed before us that on such amount being paid to the applicant the direction in the judgment dated 18.4.2001 will be fully complied with. In that view of the matter the proceeding for contempt is dropped. The contempt petition is disposed of.

.SP1

.....J.  
(D.P. MOHAPATRA)

.....J.  
(P.VENKATARAMA REDDI)

New Delhi;  
January 9,2002.